LEARN CLINIC REFERRAL LIST

Please note that this list is provided as a community resource. The LEARN Clinic cannot guarantee the
quality, cost or availability of services offered by external providers.

*indicates that provider may accept some forms of insurance

+ indicates provider may offer sliding scale fees

Developmental Disabilities

CHDD Child Development Clinic

UW Autism Center
Director: Annette Estes, Ph.D.

Seattle Children’s Autism Center
Director: Raphael Bernier, Ph.D.

Seattle Children’s Hospital
Neurodevelopmental Clinic

206-589-9346

206-221-6806

206-987-8080

206-987-2210

Learning Disabilities and ADHD Evaluations

All Ages:
Belle Chenault, Ph.D.

Jessica Horsfall, Ph.D.

*Grant Martin, Ph.D.

Family Psychological Services
of Kirkland

*Fred Provenzano, Ph.D.

Nora Thompson, Ph.D.

Adults Only:
Paul Connor, Ph.D.

*Karen Sanders, Ph.D.

*Katie McCall, Ph.D.
Russ Hanford, Ph.D.

Child/Adolescent
Evaluations:

*ABCD Clinic

Brooks Powers Group

206-465-8068

drhorsfall@gmail.com

425-999-6285
425-576-1817

206-361-2343
425-640-6134

206-940-1106
206-269-0290

206-619-7088
206-409-9613

206-569-3361
206-801-1139

https://depts.washington.edu/chdd

https://depts.washington.edu/uwautism/

https://www.seattlechildrens.org/clinics/autism-
center/

https://www.seattlechildrens.org/clinics/
neurodevelopmental/

www.bellechenault.com
www.jessicahorsfall.wix.com
https://www.drgrantmartin.com/
https://fpskirkland.com

https://drfredprovenzano.com/evaluations/

https://www.connornp.com/
https://drkarensanders.com/

Note: Dr. Sanders does not do ADHD assessments.
Comprehensive learning evaluations only.
http://www.katiemccallphd.com/

https://russhanford.com/services-and-forms/

http://abcdseattle.com/
http://brookspowers.com/


https://drkarensanders.com/

Arboretum Psychological 206-729-2829 https://www.arboretumpsych.com/
Services

Eastside Psychological
Associates

Child and Teen Solutions
Jennifer Blair, Ph.D.

Susan Toth Patiejunas, Ph.D.

425-458-5048 https://www.eastsidepsychologicalassociates.com

206-926-9901
425-640-6134 Ext. 3

https://www.childandteensolutions.com/
http://www.drjrblair.com/
http://w.eastsidepsychologicalassociates.com/

+Mariam Araujo, Ph.D.
Christine Mielenz, Ph.D.
Stephanie Nelson, Ph.D

Low Fee Learning Disability Evaluations

Antioch Community Clinic

Learning Disabilities Association of
Washington

Intervention and Tutoring Resources

Seattle:

Barbara Bennett, M.A.
Brightmont Academy

Brooks Powers Group
Dartmoor School

Hamlin Robinson School
Learning and Language Clinic
Lindamood-Bell Learning Processes
Wired for Reading

University Tutoring

Northwest Educational Services
Hallowell Todaro ADHD Center

Eastside:
Dolan Learning Center (Woodinville)
Brightmont Academy (Redmond)
Dartmoor School

Bellevue Campus

Bothell Campus

Issaquah Campus
Melanie Weiss, M.Ed. (Bellevue)
Kay Nelson, M.A. (Bellevue)
Adam Worcester (Kirkland)
Angela Sedillo (Redmond)

206-226-9689
206-801-0535
425-877-3484

206-268-4840

Referral Directory

206-325-2522
206-284-2300
206-801-1139
425-885-6296
206-763-1167
206 526-2662
800-233-1819

206-522-0109
206-282-4637
206-420-7345

425-488-3587
206-284-2300

425-576-0303
425-482-9361
425-427-1400
425-746-5745
425-746-7509
206-355-6201
425-283-8901

profile_toth-patiejunas.html
https://drmariamaraujo.com/

https://www.centerforchilddevelopmentwa.com/

the-center-for-child-development/
stephanie-nelson.html

https://www.antioch.edu/centers-
institutes/aus-counseling-center/

http://www.ldawa.org/directory/

http://www.barbara-bennett.com/
https://www.brightmontacademy.com/
http://brookspowers.com/
https://www.dartmoorschool.org/
https://www.hamlinrobinson.org/
https://www.learninglanguageclinic.org/
https://lindamoodbell.com/

https://wiredforreading.com/
https://www.universitytutoring.com/
https://www.nwtutoring.com/

https://hallowelltodaro.com/

http://dolanlearning.com/
https://www.brightmontacademy.com/

https://www.dartmoorschool.org/

http://www.melanieweiss.com/index.php


http://www.drjrblair.com/
http://w.eastsidepsychologicalassociates.com/
https://www.centerforchilddevelopmentwa.com/
https://lindamoodbell.com/
https://www.nwtutoring.com/

Other:

International Dyslexia Association https://www.wabida.org/referrals/tutor-
referrals/
Learning Disabilities Association of https://ldaamerica.org/affiliates/washington/
Washington

https://www.wyzant.com/
Wyzant online tutoring referral tool

Psychiatry Resources
Associates in Behavioral Health https://abhseattle.com/practitioners/
*Kelly Bliss, D.N.P., A.R.N.P. 206-329-5255, Ext. 321
*Tom Semper, M.D. 206-329-5255, Ext. 313
Psychiatry Northwest https://www.psychiatrynorthwest.com/

Social Skills Resources

The Seattle Clinic https://www.theseattleclinic.com/peers

UW Autism Center 1-877-408-UWAC https://depts.washington.edu/uwautism/clinical-
services/treatment/

Seattle Children’s Autism Center 206-987-8080 https://www.seattlechildrens.org/clinics/autism-
center/services/

If additional referrals are needed, please call our Intake Coordinators at 206-543-6511. The LEARN Clinic
is part of the Psychological Services and Training Center (PSTC) at the University of Washington. The
PSTC offers a variety of psychotherapy services. The Intake Coordinators for the LEARN Clinic and PSTC
work together and can provide information about services we provide, as well as referrals for providers
outside of our clinic.



https://ldaamerica.org/affiliates/washington/

